State of Georgia
Peace Officer Standards and Training Council

Network Data Gateway

Data Report System
Individual Officer Profile
Created: 07-12-2024 12:32

Requested by: Jill Perry

. 0146798
Officer Key 0146798
Officer Name CHRISTOPHER PFROGNER
Race White (Not Hispanic or Latino)
Education Bachelor's Degree
Status In Good Standing
Officer Certifications
Certification Description Certification Type Status
PS09100750S RADAR OPERATOR Specialized Active
PBLE091496S BASIC LAW ENFORCEMENT Basic Active
PBJA080596S JAILER Basic Active
Instructor Certifications
Code Description Issue Date Expiration Date Status
A029 Emergency Medical March 7, 2018 Active
A029 Firearms March 27, 2017 Active
A017 General December 12, 2016 Active
Employment History

Agency Rank Start Date End Date Status
GEORGIA BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Peace Officer February 17, 2020 Actively Employed in Law Enforcement
LUMPKIN COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Investigator March 30, 2018 February 14,2020  Voluntary Resignation
LUMPKIN COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Captain July 23, 2017 March 30, 2018 Transfer
LUMPKIN COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Lieutenant September 20, 2015 July 22, 2017 Rank Change - Promotion
LUMPKIN COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Sergeant June 1, 2015 September 19, 2015 Rank Change - Promotion
LUMPKIN COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Deputy Sheriff April 6, 2014 May 31, 2015 Rank Change - Promotion
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH GEORGIA POLICE DEPT. Peace Officer August 12, 2013 April 3, 2014 Voluntary Resignation
LUMPKIN COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Sergeant July 1, 2012 Voluntary Resignation
LUMPKIN COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Corpora March 6, 2006 June 30, 2012 Rank Change - Promotion

Sanctions

None Found

Investigations
None Found

Training History
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Date Number Course Hours

June 12, 2024 IFDO0G SWAT TRAINING 8
March 14, 2024 IFDO0G SWAT TRAINING 4
February 28, 2024 IFRO8F FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (8 Hrs) 8
January 10, 2024 IBM00G MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION 1
January 10, 2024 IDG16G TASER RECERTIFICATION 2
January 10, 2024 IDU00G USE OF FORCE 3
January 10, 2024 IXM18G NARCAN 1
January 10, 2024 IECO6E CPR ADULT W/AED RECERTIFICATION 2
January 8, 2024 IGA06G Gang Awareness - Governor's Initiative (POST) 1
January 8, 2024 IBMOOG MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION 1
January 8, 2024 IBM72G Human Trafficking (POST) 1
January 8, 2024 IFM22G USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
January 8, 2024 1GS11G FOSTERING POSITIVE COMMUNITY RELATIONS 2
January 8, 2024 ICR02G DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES 1
January 8, 2024 ILUOOG Legal Update 1
2024 Total Hours: 37
November 30, 2023 IFRO8F FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (8 Hrs) 8
September 19, 2023 IKG02G GANG INTELLIGENCE 2
August 29, 2023 NXM63G GNOA Annua Conference 8
May 30, 2023 IXCO00G CLANDESTINE DRUG LABS 8
May 5, 2023 IFRO8F FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (8 Hrs) 8
May 2, 2023 IDG16G TASER RECERTIFICATION 2
May 2, 2023 ISEOOT EMERGENCY VEHICLE OPERATIONS 4
May 2, 2023 IBMOOG MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION 1
April 26, 2023 IXM18G NARCAN 1
February 10, 2023 NBI72G CRYPTOCURRENCY INVESTIGATIONS 16
January 12, 2023 IFM22G USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
January 12, 2023 1GS11G FOSTERING POSITIVE COMMUNITY RELATIONS 2
January 12, 2023 ICR02G DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES 1
January 12, 2023 IBM00G MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION 1
January 12, 2023 ILUOOG Legal Update 1
January 11, 2023 1Y108G Cognitive Interview (GBI) 24
2023 Total Hours: 88
December 19, 2022 NDG15G AXON Taser 7 Transition Training 3
December 19, 2022 NDG16G AXON Taser 7 Recertification Training 1
November 17, 2022 IGH11G Georgia Resilience Program In-service 16
November 9, 2022 IFRO8F FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (8 Hrs) 8
September 1, 2022 NXM63G GNOA Annua Conference 4
September 1, 2022 NXM63G GNOA Annua Conference 1
August 31, 2022 NXM63G GNOA Annual Conference 4
August 31, 2022 NXM63G GNOA Annual Conference 2
August 30, 2022 NXM63G GNOA Annual Conference 4
August 30, 2022 NXM63G GNOA Annual Conference 3
June 2, 2022 IXC00G CLANDESTINE DRUG LABS 8
June 1, 2022 IFRO8F FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (8 Hrs) 8
March 8, 2022 IXM18G NARCAN 1
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March 8, 2022
March 8, 2022
March 8, 2022
January 5, 2022
January 5, 2022
January 5, 2022
January 5, 2022
January 5, 2022
January 5, 2022

November 9, 2021
September 2, 2021
September 2, 2021
September 1, 2021
September 1, 2021
September 1, 2021
August 31, 2021
July 23, 2021
June 24, 2021
June 24, 2021
June 23, 2021
June 23, 2021
June 22, 2021
June 22, 2021
June 22, 2021
June 22, 2021
June 21, 2021
June 18, 2021
June 18, 2021
June 17, 2021
June 17, 2021
June 17, 2021
June 17, 2021
June 16, 2021
June 16, 2021
June 16, 2021
June 16, 2021
June 16, 2021
June 15, 2021
June 15, 2021
June 15, 2021
June 14, 2021
June 14, 2021
June 14, 2021
June 11, 2021
June 11, 2021
June 11, 2021
June 10, 2021

IBMOOG
IECO6E
IKV16G
IFM22G
1GS11G
IBM00OG
ICRO2G
ILUOOG
IKV16G

IFROSF
IGD00G
IGDO0G
IGD00G
IGD00G
IGD00G
IGA00G
IXU00G
IQM31G
IQM31G
IEFOOE
IBM0OOG
IBM0OOG
IDM26G
ICDO5G
IBI02G
ISEOOT
IBMO0OG
IBMO0OG
IXM16G
IXN02G
IXC00G
IBJOOG
ILS00G
IGD00G
IXN02G
IBJO1G
IBJO1G
IGS11G
ICR02G
IFM22G
IFM32G
IBM0OOG
IBMOOG
IBIL7G
IBMO6G
IGC03G
IKV17G

MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION

CPR ADULT W/AED RECERTIFICATION
A.L.LERRT. Course

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

FOSTERING POSITIVE COMMUNITY RELATIONS
MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES

Legal Update

A.L.ERR.T. Course

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (8 Hrs)

GENERAL DRUG TOPICS

GENERAL DRUG TOPICS

GENERAL DRUG TOPICS

GENERAL DRUG TOPICS

GENERAL DRUG TOPICS

GANGS

UNDERCOVER OPERATIONS

PEER SUPPORT

PEER SUPPORT

Tactical First Aid

MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
BELOW 100

ELDER ABUSE

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS
EMERGENCY VEHICLE OPERATIONS
MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
MARIJUANA GROW HOUSES:INV/PROSECUTIN
DRUG INVESTIGATIONS
CLANDESTINE DRUG LABS
SURVEILLANCE

SEARCH WARRANTS/AFFIDAVITS
GENERAL DRUG TOPICS

DRUG INVESTIGATIONS
ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE
ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE
FOSTERING POSITIVE COMMUNITY RELATIONS
DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

FLYING ARMED TRAINING
MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
CYBER CRIMES

HIGH-TECH INVESTIGATIONS
COMPUTER CRIME INVESTIGATION
A.L.LERR.T.ACTIVE SHOOTER LEVEL |
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June 8, 2021
June 4, 2021
June 3, 2021
June 2, 2021
June 1, 2021
May 28, 2021
May 27, 2021
May 21, 2021
May 20, 2021
May 19, 2021
May 18, 2021
May 18, 2021
May 17, 2021
May 14, 2021
May 7, 2021
May 6, 2021
May 6, 2021
May 5, 2021
May 4, 2021
May 3, 2021
May 3, 2021
April 30, 2021
April 29, 2021
April 28, 2021
April 23, 2021
April 21, 2021
April 16, 2021
April 9, 2021
April 9, 2021
April 9, 2021
April 8, 2021
April 8, 2021
April 7, 2021
April 7,2021
April 7, 2021
April 7, 2021
April 6, 2021
April 1, 2021
March 28, 2021
March 28, 2021

November 9, 2020
September 10, 2020
September 4, 2020
July 7, 2020

May 11, 2020

April 30, 2020
April 16, 2020

IKGO5G
IDDO0D
IFOO0F
IFRO8F
IFMOOF
IDUO0G
IDUO0G
IDD00OD
IFMOOF
IFROSF
IBM31G
IXM18G
IDG02G
IBD00G
IBHO1G
IBH02G
IBHO1G
IBFO7G
IBHO08G
IBHO8G
IBPO1G
1BCO2G
IDD00OD
1YTO0G
IDD00OD
IFLO2F
1Y100G
1'YROOG
ILF02G
IBMOOG
IBM24G
IGK05G
IFRO4F
1YTO0G
IBMOOG
1Y100G
IFMOOF
ILCO0G
IBMOOG
IGHO3G

IFRO4F
NHQ38G
IXM18G
ISEOOT
1Y100G
IFRO4F
IBT00G

CRIMINAL STREET GANGS

DEFENSIVE TACTICS

OFFICER SURVIVAL

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (8 Hrs)
FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
USE OF FORCE

USE OF FORCE

DEFENSIVE TACTICS

FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (5 Hrs)
INTELLIGENCE GATHERING

NARCAN

TASER

DEATH INVESTIGATION

CRIME SCENE TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT"
CRIME SCENE MEASUREMENTS

CRIME SCENE TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT"
LATENT FINGERPRINT DEVELOPMENT

CRIME SCENE MANAGEMENT

CRIME SCENE MANAGEMENT

CRIME SCENE PHOTOGRAPHY

CHILD ABUSE/DEATH INVESTIGATION
DEFENSIVE TACTICS

COURTROOM DEMEANOR AND TESTIMONY
DEFENSIVE TACTICS

RIFLE SKILLS

INTERVIEWS AND INTERROGATIONS

REPORT WRITING

HARASSMENT

MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION

CASE MANAGEMENT FOR INVESTIGATORS
ETHICS

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (4 Hrs)
COURTROOM DEMEANOR AND TESTIMONY
MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
INTERVIEWS AND INTERROGATIONS
FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION

FITNESS TRAINING

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (4 Hrs)
HOMELAND SECURITY

NARCAN

EMERGENCY VEHICLE OPERATIONS

INTERVIEWS AND INTERROGATIONS

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (4 Hrs)
CRIME SCENE TECHNICIAN TRAINING
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April 16, 2020 IBTOOG CRIME SCENE TECHNICIAN TRAINING 1
April 16, 2020 IBTOOG CRIME SCENE TECHNICIAN TRAINING 2
April 16, 2020 IBPO1G CRIME SCENE PHOTOGRAPHY 2
April 9, 2020 IBTO0G CRIME SCENE TECHNICIAN TRAINING 1
February 21, 2020 ILCO0G CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 8
February 20, 2020 1'YRO0G REPORT WRITING 1
February 20, 2020 IDUOOG USE OF FORCE 6
February 19, 2020 ISEQOT EMERGENCY VEHICLE OPERATIONS 4
February 19, 2020 IDD0OOD DEFENSIVE TACTICS 4
February 18, 2020 IFRO8F FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (8 Hrs) 8
January 23, 2020 ICR02G DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES 1
January 23, 2020 IDG17G TASER X2 2
January 23, 2020 IFM22G USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
January 23, 2020 1BS00G SEX CRIMESINVESTIGATION 1
January 23, 2020 1GS11G FOSTERING POSITIVE COMMUNITY RELATIONS 2
January 22, 2020 IBM00G MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION 1
January 22, 2020 1ILUOOG Legal Update 2
January 22, 2020 IECO6E CPR ADULT W/AED RECERTIFICATION 2
January 22, 2020 1BI16G FINANCIAL CRIME INVESTIGATIONS 1
January 22, 2020 IBM31G INTELLIGENCE GATHERING 1
2020 Total Hours: 79
December 4, 2019 IFRO4F FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (4 Hrs) 4
November 22, 2019 UFROOF FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS
November 21, 2019 IFD0O0G SWAT TRAINING 7
September 13, 2019 IGRO1G WARRANT SERVICE 60
August 29, 2019 1GD00G GENERAL DRUG TOPICS 4
August 28, 2019 1GD00G GENERAL DRUG TOPICS 3
August 28, 2019 1GD00G GENERAL DRUG TOPICS 2
August 27, 2019 1GD00G GENERAL DRUG TOPICS 4
June 18, 2019 IBNO3G COMPUTER FORENSICS EVIDENCE COLLECT. 6
June 18, 2019 IBNO3G COMPUTER FORENSICS EVIDENCE COLLECT. 6
June 10, 2019 NKG11G CRIMINAL STREET GANGS 6
June 5, 2019 IFRO8F FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (8 Hrs) 8
May 16, 2019 IXC02G CLANDESTINE LAB SAFETY AWARENESS 24
April 26, 2019 IGRO1G WARRANT SERVICE 32
April 12, 2019 IXCO05G METH LAB SAFETY 40
February 7, 2019 ICR02G DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES 1
February 7, 2019 IDG16G TASER RECERTIFICATION 1
February 7, 2019 ILUOOG Legal Update 2
February 7, 2019 IFM22G USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
February 7, 2019 IKV12G ACTIVE SHOOTER RESPONSE 3
February 6, 2019 IBI17G CYBER CRIMES 1
February 6, 2019 IXNO02G DRUG INVESTIGATIONS 2
February 6, 2019 1BI00G INVESTIGATIONS 2
February 6, 2019 1GS11G FOSTERING POSITIVE COMMUNITY RELATIONS 2
2019 Total Hours: 224
December 13, 2018 IFRO4F FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (4 Hrs) 4
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November 30, 2018
November 7, 2018
September 13, 2018
August 30, 2018
August 30, 2018
August 29, 2018
August 28, 2018
August 28, 2018
August 28, 2018
August 17, 2018
August 10, 2018
July 31, 2018
June 4, 2018

May 31, 2018
May 8, 2018

May 8, 2018

April 26, 2018
April 12, 2018
April 12, 2018
April 12, 2018
February 22, 2018
February 15, 2018
January 19, 2018
January 11, 2018
January 11, 2018

December 1, 2017
November 22, 2017
November 16, 2017
November 16, 2017
November 16, 2017
September 28, 2017
September 19, 2017
July 18, 2017

June 1, 2017

April 19, 2017
April 13, 2017
April 4, 2017
March 21, 2017
March 21, 2017
March 17, 2017
February 24, 2017
February 17, 2017
February 16, 2017
January 13, 2017
January 11, 2017

IFD0O0G
1B120G
ILCO0G
1GD00G
1GS10G
IBM00OG
IBM00OG
ILUOOG
IBM31G
NY118G
IBM14G
IDG20G
IFRO2F
IFLO2F
IDG16G
ILM12G
DGBO01G
UFMO1F
IFM22F
UFROOF
SINO4E
IGM58G
DLTO0G
ICRO2G
1GS10G

NLM34G
IBM15G
IFEOLF
IFMOOF
IDG16G
UWI06G
IFM22F
IGM58G
UFROOF
IFD33G
1GS10G
IFROSF
IDDOOD
ICR02G
NIFO3F
DLT00G
ILM04G
1QGO1G
AHMA41G
AHM48G

SWAT TRAINING

CELL PHONE INVESTIGATIONS
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

GENERAL DRUG TOPICS
COMMUNITY POLICING
MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIGATION
Legal Update

INTELLIGENCE GATHERING

REID TECH OF INVEST INTERVIEWING & ADV INTERROGATION

WORKING WITH INFORMANTS

TASER CERTIFICATION

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (2 Hrs)
RIFLE SKILLS

TASER RECERTIFICATION

LEGAL ISSUES

GCIC SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING
BACK-UP WEAPON QUALIFICATION
USE OF DEADLY FORCE

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

First Aid, CPR, AED Instructor

CRITICAL TASKS

DUE REGARD (GPSTC ONLINE)
DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES
COMMUNITY POLICING

L.E. BUSINESS CONTINUITY

WOODLAND OPERATIONS

SHOTGUN-LESS THAN LETHAL MUNITION
FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
TASER RECERTIFICATION

INTOXILYZER 9000 BREATH ALCOHOL TRAINING RECERT
USE OF DEADLY FORCE

CRITICAL TASKS

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

TACTICAL OPERATIONS

COMMUNITY POLICING

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (5 Hrs)
DEFENSIVE TACTICS

DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES

NRA POLICE FIREARMS INSTRUCTOR CRS.

DUE REGARD (GPSTC ONLINE)

OPEN RECORDS LAW

CERTIFICATION MANAGER TRAINING

NIMS: 1S-400 ADVANCED ICS

NIMS: IS300 INTERMEDIATE ICS
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December 19, 2016
December 19, 2016
December 15, 2016
December 8, 2016
November 15, 2016
November 15, 2016
November 3, 2016
October 21, 2016
September 13, 2016
September 13, 2016
September 13, 2016
August 11, 2016
August 11, 2016
July 12, 2016

July 11, 2016

July 11, 2016

June 30, 2016

May 19, 2016

May 17, 2016

May 11, 2016

May 10, 2016

April 30, 2016
April 20, 2016
April 13, 2016
March 17, 2016
March 17, 2016
February 29, 2016
February 11, 2016
January 12, 2016
January 12, 2016

December 15, 2015
December 10, 2015
December 8, 2015
November 19, 2015
November 19, 2015
November 17, 2015
October 29, 2015
October 28, 2015
October 9, 2015
September 29, 2015
September 15, 2015
September 15, 2015
July 30, 2015

July 9, 2015

May 21, 2015

May 19, 2015

May 19, 2015

IQE00G
IGRO3G
IDG16G
IFDOOF
IELOOE
IFNO4F
NLLO02G
SI101G
ILACOG
IBHO5G
ILCO0G
IFD00G
IDS09G
IGM58G
IFRO2F
IFMOOF
DBI02G
IDS00G
IFRO9F
IFDO0G
DGBO1G
DCD02G
IFDO0G
CAI02G
IFM22F
IFMOOF
DLTO00G
UFROOF
IDMOOD
IGK00G

IDTO1G
IGRO3G
IXM19G
UFROOF
IFMOSF
IFNO1F
AQC04G
AQCO5G
ABI14G
ILM04G
IDMOOD
ILCO0G
IFRO2F
ITE10G
UFROOF
IFRO2F
IFMOOF

EVALUATIONS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY

TASER RECERTIFICATION

SWAT TRAINING

CPR with AED

SUBDUED LIGHTING FIREARMS REQUAL.
CIVIL LIABILITY AND RISK MANAGEMENT
INSTRUCTOR TRAINING COURSE

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIESACT

PATROL OFFICER RESPONS. CRIME SCENE
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

SWAT TRAINING

RAPPELLING

CRITICAL TASKS

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (2 Hrs)
FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)

FUNDAMENTALS OF PRELIMINARY INVEST (GPSTC ONLINE)

OFFICER SURVIVAL

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (3 Hrs)
SWAT TRAINING

GCIC SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING
ELDER ABUSE (GPSTC ONLINE)

SWAT TRAINING

INTERVIEWS AND INTERROGATIONS

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
DUE REGARD (GPSTC ONLINE)

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS
MISCELLANEOUS DEFENSIVE TACTICS
ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

BUILDING CLEARINGS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY

NALOXONE AUTO INJECTOR

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

TACTICAL FIREARMS SKILLS

LOW LIGHT FIREARMS SKILLS

GACP CERTIFICATION ASSESSORS TRAINING

GACP CERTIFICATION MANAGERS TRAINING
INTERNAL AFFAIRS INVESTIGATIONS

OPEN RECORDS LAW

MISCELLANEOUS DEFENSIVE TACTICS

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (2 Hrs)
TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT NETWORK TRNG
FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (2 Hrs)
FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)

Page 7/11

2016 Total Hours:

Requestor |P Address: 192.168.1.183

D N A NN DNMNDN

hHHhQ)AI—‘I—‘N#O’CDwWI\)g

N
S

A W W P O

186

U'II\.)(A.)I\.)I\.)-&I\J\IBCD(D(A)LHNH(AJ#



March 24, 2015
March 24, 2015
March 19, 2015
March 12, 2015
January 13, 2015
January 13, 2015

December 19, 2014
December 16, 2014
November 13, 2014
November 13, 2014
October 23, 2014
October 16, 2014
October 16, 2014
September 25, 2014
September 11, 2014
August 19, 2014
August 7, 2014
July 22, 2014

July 22, 2014

July 17, 2014

June 25, 2014

June 19, 2014

May 22, 2014

May 20, 2014

May 15, 2014

May 1, 2014

April 15, 2014
April 10, 2014
March 13, 2014
March 6, 2014
February 6, 2014
January 10, 2014

December 19, 2013
December 5, 2013
October 16, 2013
October 16, 2013
October 10, 2013
September 12, 2013
July 11, 2013

June 27, 2013

June 20, 2013

June 20, 2013

June 13, 2013

May 23, 2013

May 21, 2013

1DS00G
1DS00G
IFD17G
ITELI0G
IGM58G
IDMOOD

IFDOOF
IBHO5G
IFNO1F
IFM31F
IKV12G
IFMOOF
UFROOF
NOB23E
ITEL0G
IDMOOD
IBJOOG
IFRO2F
IFMOOF
IGRO3G
ATLOIR
ILCO0G
IGWO1G
IGB13G
IQM14G
ITEL0G
IDDOOD
IDG16G
IGMO7G
IWDO5G
ITEOOG
NGM79G

IKV12G
1YTO1G
IFLO3F
IFRO2F
IWI103G
ITEOOG
ITEOOG
IGM58G
IFMO8F
UFROOF
IDGO6G
IELOOE
IFM22F

OFFICER SURVIVAL

OFFICER SURVIVAL

DIVERSIONARY DEVICES

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT NETWORK TRNG
CRITICAL TASKS

MISCELLANEOUS DEFENSIVE TACTICS

SWAT TRAINING

PATROL OFFICER RESPONS. CRIME SCENE
LOW LIGHT FIREARMS SKILLS

CLOSE QUARTER FIREARMS TRAINING
ACTIVE SHOOTER RESPONSE

FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

CPR/AED FIRST AID

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT NETWORK TRNG
MISCELLANEOUS DEFENSIVE TACTICS
SURVEILLANCE

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (2 Hrs)
FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
COURTHOUSE SECURITY

LIDAR SPEED MEASUREMENT

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

MENTAL HEALTH

SECURITY AND INTEGRITY OF CHRI (4 HR)
OPERATIONAL PLANNING

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT NETWORK TRNG
DEFENSIVE TACTICS

TASER RECERTIFICATION

RECORDS AND REPORTING SYSTEMS

DUI UPDATE

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT

PROSECUTING ATTY'S COUNCIL TRAINING

ACTIVE SHOOTER RESPONSE

DUI CASE PREP.& COURTROOM PRESENTATI
PATROL RIFLE

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE (2 Hrs)
INTOXILYZER 9000 BREATH ALCOHOL TRAINING
TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT

CRITICAL TASKS

TACTICAL FIREARMS SKILLS

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

TASER X-26

CPR with AED

USE OF DEADLY FORCE
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May 21, 2013
April 23,2013
April 23,2013
April 18, 2013
March 26, 2013
February 28, 2013
February 21, 2013
February 21, 2013
January 24, 2013

November 20, 2012
November 15, 2012

October 26, 2012

September 27, 2012
September 20, 2012

September 7, 2012
August 28, 2012
August 28, 2012
August 23, 2012
August 14, 2012
August 9, 2012
August 9, 2012
July 17, 2012
June 28, 2012
June 14, 2012
June 12, 2012
June 5, 2012
May 31, 2012
February 6, 2012
February 6, 2012
February 6, 2012
February 6, 2012
February 6, 2012
February 6, 2012
February 6, 2012
February 6, 2012
February 6, 2012

July 12, 2011
July 12, 2011
June 21, 2011
June 16, 2011
May 24, 2011
April 12, 2011
March 29, 2011
March 18, 2011
January 18, 2011

UFROOF
IDUOOD
IDDOOD
IQM14G
IGM13G
IXM17G
ILTO5G

ILCO0G

IGK00G

IFEOLF
IFNO1F
ACDO08G
IQLO4G
AWDO7G
AWS93G
NXN10G
ILPO2G
IFMO8F
NPM03G
IFM31F
UFROOF
IFMO8F
IFEOLF
IFRO2F
ITQO3G
IDDOOD
IGB13G
ITUL0G
IBI19G
DBMO1G
IBNOSG
ICD11G
ICD12G
IFM52G
1IM47G
ISE06G

IFM22F
UFROOF
AWIOLG
IFMOOF
IDDOOD
OFD01G
IQP00G
AFDO2F
IGK00G

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

USE OF FORCE

DEFENSIVE TACTICS

OPERATIONAL PLANNING
CEREMONY/HONOR GUARD TRAINING
TACTICAL ENTRY MOVEMENT (TEAM TRNG)
DUE REGARD REFRESHER TRAINING
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

SHOTGUN-LESS THAN LETHAL MUNITION
LOW LIGHT FIREARMS SKILLS

L.E. OFFICER'S RESPONSE TO DOM. VIOL
EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP

ADV ROADSIDE IMPAIRED DRIVNG ENFRCMT
STANDARDIZED FIELD SOBRIETY TESTING
NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT

FIFA AND LEVYING

TACTICAL FIREARMS SKILLS

PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING

CLOSE QUARTER FIREARMS TRAINING
FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

TACTICAL FIREARMS SKILLS
SHOTGUN-LESS THAN LETHAL MUNITION
FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE
BICYCLE PATROL

DEFENSIVE TACTICS

SECURITY AND INTEGRITY OF CHRI
VEHICLE PULLOVERS (GPSTC)

Fundamentals of Preliminary Investigation
FINANCIAL IDENTITY THEFT & FRAUD
EVIDENCE COLLECTION/PRESRVTN (GPSTC)
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE (GPSTC)

ELDER ABUSE (GPSTC)

CARRYING AND POSSESSING FIREARMS (GPSTC)

TRANSPORTING PRISONERS (GPSTC)
EMERGENCY VEHICLE SAFETY (GPSTC)

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

INTOXIMETER MODEL 5000 CERTIFICATION
FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
DEFENSIVE TACTICS

TACTICAL TEAM OPERATIONS
POLICY/PROCEDURES

BASIC SWAT COURSE

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM
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2011 Tota Hours: 98

December 21, 2010 1QFO0G INSERVICE Supervisory/Management Training (Not 120 hour Super. or Management) Managing a 3
Law Enforcement Unit
November 23, 2010 IFNO2F NIGHT FIRE 3
October 26, 2010 1QP00G POLICY/PROCEDURES 4
September 28, 2010 IFD18G RESPONSE TO THE ACTIVE SHOOTER 7
August 31, 2010 IFLO2F RIFLE SKILLS 3
August 6, 2010 ILFO1G SEXUAL HARASSMENT 1
July 20, 2010 IDD0OOD DEFENSIVE TACTICS 5
July 19, 2010 NOC38G GCIC SECURITY & INTEGRITY 4
June 22, 2010 1GT00G INSERVICE GENERAL OF MISCELLANEOUS COURTROOM SERVICES 2
June 22, 2010 1JO00G JAIL OPERATIONS 1
April 27, 2010 UFROOF FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS 1
April 27, 2010 IFMOOF FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION) 6
April 27, 2010 IFM22F USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
January 26, 2010 1GK00G ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM 4
January 22, 2010 ATLOIR LIDAR SPEED MEASUREMENT 8
January 21, 2010 STTO1IR Radar Operator (16 hr) (rev 2023) 16
2010 Total Hours: 69
December 15, 2009 IEMO0G MISCELLANEOUS EMERGENCY MEDICAL 4
November 17, 2009 IFNO1F LOW LIGHT FIREARMS TRAINING 3
September 24, 2009 INM0OOG DEPARTMENTAL INSERVICE TRAINING 4
July 28, 2009 IKV12G ACTIVE SHOOTER RESPONSE 9
July 17, 2009 BMLO06G BASIC LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CRS. 408
April 30, 2009 IFSO0OF SEMI AUTO TRAINING 7
March 24, 2009 ILCO0G CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 4
February 24, 2009 IFM22F USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
February 24, 2009 IDD0OOD DEFENSIVE TACTICS 3
January 27, 2009 1GK00G ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM 4
2009 Total Hours : 447
December 30, 2008 PAV14E NO WAIVER NECESSARY - NOT EMPLOYED ASPEACE OFC THISYR 20
March 21, 2008 BMHO01G BASIC JAIL TRAINING COURSE 80
2008 Total Hours: 100
December 30, 2007 PAV 14E NO WAIVER NECESSARY - NOT EMPLOYED ASPEACE OFC THISYR 20
December 27, 2007 AGB09G TERMINAL OPERATOR FULL CERT TEST 6
December 27, 2007 AGB10G TERMINAL OPERATOR ENTRY CERT. 40
2007 Total Hours : 66
December 30, 2006 PAV 14E NO WAIVER NECESSARY - NOT EMPLOYED ASPEACE OFC THISYR 20

2006 Total Hours: 20

Summary of Hoursfor 19 Years
Total Community
Y ear Hours Firearms Deadly Force De-escalation  Policing
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2024 37 1 2 1 2
2023 88 2 3 1 2
2022 7 2 3 1 2
2021 580 4 5 1 2
2020 79 3 4 1 2
2019 224 3 3 1 2
2018 105 3 3 1 4
2017 137 2 2 1 2
2016 186 3 3 0 0
2015 124 4 2 0 0
2014 92 2 1 0 0
2013 65 3 2 0 0
2012 144 2 1 0 0
2011 98 1 1 0 0
2010 69 1 1 0 0
2009 447 2 2 1 2
2008 100 1 1 1 2
2007 66 1 1 1 2
2006 20 1 1 1 2
Grand Total of Hours 2738

(all yearsand cour ses)
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